

CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES

360 Rio Communities Blvd PO Box 565 Rio Communities, NM 87002 505-861-6803 www.riocommunities.net



## SOCIAL MEDIA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SIGNATURE FORM COUNCIL/COMMISSION/BOARDS

I acknowledge that I have received a copy of the City of Rio Communities Social Media Policy that provides guidelines on the use of social media conduct, ethics and confidentiality affecting my position with this organization, either elected or appointed. I understand that the City can, at its sole discretion, modify, eliminate, revise, or deviate from the guidelines and information in these practices as circumstances or situations warrant.

Furthermore, I understand that I should consult my supervisor or the City Manager if I have any questions that are not answered in the Social Media Policy.

I have read and fully understand the Social Media Policy. By signing this acknowledgement I agree to abide by the City of Rio Communities Social Media policy.

| Name:   |        |  |  |  |
|---------|--------|--|--|--|
| (Please | Print) |  |  |  |

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_